03526639
INSTRUCTIONS AND REPAIR PART LIST
for
SERIES 92RM and 992RM MULTI-VANE®MOTORS
FOR OPERATION ON COMPRESSED AIR
Nonreversible Sizes 92RM1 and 92RM2
Reversible Size 992RM1
and

spoonful of grease should be sufficient for these
members. (Continued on Page 4)
HOW TO ORDER
Order all repair parts for your Ingersoll-Rand Tool by the NAME and NUMBER shown in the
Repair Part List section. Never use the illustration numbers which appear in the first column.
For prompt service and genuine Ingersoll-Rand parts, place orders with the nearest Ingersoll-Rand
Branch Office.
Notice: The use of other than genuine Ingersoll-Rand replacement parts may result in decreased
tool performance and increased maintenance, and may, at the Company’s option, invalidate all
warranties.
Refer All Communications to the Nearest
Ingersoll-Rand Branch Office or Distributor.
@ Ingersoll-Rand Company 1975
Form 6231
Third Edition
July, 1975
IMPORTANT
WHEN INSTALLING THE GEAR CASE
COVER, INSTALL THIS CAP SCREW
(BOTTOM DEAD CENTER) FIRST
Series 92RM or 992RM Multi-Vane Motor
REPAIR PART LIST
ILLUSTRATION
NUMBER PART NAME FOR ORDERING
(Do not use
for ordering) (Parts indented after an item are included with that item)
I Motor Housing Cover
for 92RMl, 92RMGl, R2RM2 or 92RMG2 ......................
for 992RMl or 992RMGl ................................
* Motor Housing Cover Short Cap Screw (2 for 992RMl or 992RMG1 ; 4 for others) .......
* Motor Housing Cover Long Cap Screw (2) (for 992RMl or 992RMGl) ..............
* Cap Screw Lock Washer (4) (Copper) .................................
•4 Motor Housing Cover Gasket ......................................
l 5 Rear Rotor Bearing (AFBMA No. 20BC02JP) ............................
6 Rear Rotor Bearing Retainer ......................................
7 End Plate (2) ...............................................
8 Cylinder
for 92RMl or 92RM2 ..................................
for 992RMl ........................................